APN: 19-070-15 Grantee’s Address:
Lonnie D. Mason
3696 Lake Tahoe Blvd.

QK{O( osqy A South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for a valuable consideration,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JANICE HANSEN SORENSON,
formerly known as JANICE HANSEN SMITH, Successor Trustee of the
HELEN M. CLARK TRUST DATED MARCH 11, 1987, AS AMENDED BY AGREEMENT
DATED DECEMBER 17, 1990, AND A FURTHER SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT
DATED NOVEMBER 24, 1992, JANICE HANSEN SORENSON, individually, ERIC
MALEN SMITH, GEOFFREY COLE SMITH and KELLIE RAE SMITH, Grantors, do
hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to. LONNIE D. MASON, a
married man as his sole and separate property, Grantee, of 3696
Lake Tahoe Boulevard, South Lake Tahoe, California 96150, all that
real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being
Assessor’s Parcel Number 19-070-15, specifically described as:

All those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land
situate in the County of DOUGLAS, State of Nevada,
described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Parcel 5 as shown on Land Division Map for HELEN M.
CLARK TRUST recorded April 20, 1993, in Book 493,
Page 3812 as Document No. 305160, Official Records
of Douglas County, Nevada.

Parcel 2:

Together with a non-exclusive Private Access
Easement traversing the South 50 feet of Parcels 1,
2, 3, and 4, and continuing in an east-west
direction to a terminus point in Parcel 7, as shown
on Land Map for HELEN M. CLARK TRUST recorded April
20, 1993, 1in Book 493, Page 3812 as Document No.
305160, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

RESERVING TO Grantors, and to Grantors’ successors, heirs,
assigns and grantees, all uses of said access easement for the
benefit of the said Parcels 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 and 7 as shown on the
above-described Land Division Map.

WAYNE S. CHIMARUSTI, ESAQ.

300 West Second Street

Carson City, NV 89703

(702) 885-9066 1

353824
BO 1 95P057 1



TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments
and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining,
and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

TOGETHER WITH all water rights, surface or ground, permitted,
certificated, or vested, as well as all seeps, springs, and other
rights to water, of any nature whatsoever appurtenant to or
historically utilized on the property, and 1nclud1ng a portion of
claim numbers 648, 649 and 652 as set forth in the decree issued in
the matter of the Alpine Decree (USA v. Alpine ILand and Reservoir
Company, United States District Court for the District of Nevada,
Case No. C-183 BRT), insofar as those waters are determined by the
Federal Water Master to be appurtenant to Parcel 5. Not included
in this grant are those portions of said claim numbers 648, 649 and
652 which are appurtenant to Parcel 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 or 7 as shown on
‘the above-described Land Division Map for the Helen M. Clark Trust.

RESERVING THEREFROM an easement in favor of Grantors as
necessary and appropriate to allow the continued irrigation of
Grantors’ reserved and adjacent property, being Parcels 4, 6 and 7
of said Land Division Map for Helen M. Clark Trust (APN 19-076-14),
according to the historic and customary irrigation practices
pertaining to the water rights thereon, pursuant to the Alpine
Decree (USA v. Alpine Land and Reservoir Company, United States
District Court for the District of Nevada, Case No. C-183 BRT) and
as said easement may be further defined or limited by a written
agreement signed by Grantors and Grantee.

///
///
///
///
///
///
///
///
///
///
///
/17
///
///
///
///
///
///
///
///
/1/
///

WAYNE S. CHIMARUSTI, ESQ.

300 West Second Street

Carson City, NV 89703

(702) 885-9066 2

3538424
B{ O 195P60572



TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said prenises, together with the

appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, and to his successors and
assigns forever.

WITNESS our hands this Q day of X SQ‘(\\JQ(LM ’
199 .

JANICE HANSEN SORENSON, JANIC)

formerly known' as indjvidually
JANICE HANSEN SMITH, éim,
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE ‘OF THE HELEN M.

CLARK TRUST DATED MARCH 11, ERIg/yAL N %y-TH
1987, AS AMENDED BY

'AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 17, ,47,%4 ,¢.

1990, AND A FURTHER SECOND GEOF ITH
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT DATED
NOVEMBER 24, 1992 ,LL/Le jare

KELLIE RAE SMITH

STATE OF NEVADA
SSs.

S’ QG

WO OoaLS Coumny

On ':SstxpVerQ,} o ’ 199£Q_ before me, a notary public,
personally appeared JANICE HANSEN SORENSON, formerly known as
JANICE HANSEN SMITH, Successor Trustee of the HELEN M. CLARK TRUST
DATED MARCH 11, 1987, AS AMENDED BY AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 17,
1990, AND A FURTHER SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 24,
1992, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the above instrument, who acknowledged that
she executed the above instrument both individually and on behalf
of the HELEN M. CLARK TRUST DATED MARCH 11, 1987, AS AMENDED BY

AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 17, 1990, AND A FURTHER SECOND AMENDMENT
AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 24, 1992.

0pcaTeneERatEet

(AYLE GISSELL
Motary Public - State of Nevada
§ hppsintrmant Recorded in Carsan City
B APPOINTMENT EXRIRES FEB. 11,1995
STATE OIF‘ lltcuoltucllﬁtxﬁaiillln ANGIILINLANAIITIN NI EINIINEIIN

i

1LEPECITTASID

(111} SRENIRATERLS P POREDNDAE]

COUNTY OF Keuf

n<J)Sceznkfw— >0 . , 199ft , before me, a notary public,

personally appeared ERIC MALEN SMITH, personally known (or proved)

WAYNE S. CHIMARUSTI, ESAQ.

300 West Second Street

Carson City, NV 89703

(702) 885-9066 3

353824
B0 1 95P60573




to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above
instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the above instrumen't.

MY COMMISSIORN EXPIRES
1/26/97 dedi, Q Moo

GDTARO& PU’BLIC . ,
STATE OF NEVADA 20 L tpeme T AVE, 6“/9

S B BOAT Sl"ii‘til:“s.r co CC”:'-I‘Z

Ss.

N 9

DOLANSS Couvny

On :SQ\\\; oaNew ST, 199¢5 , before me, a notary public,
personally appeared GEOFFREY COLE SMITH, personally known (or
proved) to me to be the person whose name 1is subscribed to the

above instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the above
instrument.

GAYLE GISSELL
Notary Public - State of Nevada
fippoiniment Recorded in Carson Gy 2 = S5t
" MY APPCINTIMENT EXPIRES FEB. 11,1995 ¢ IC

3
29042090080 10ARNIRARAT

213eTEESREETINREELE

CERINNR I AN CNE NSRS,

BPATE " OF NEVADA

D ovatas  C ooy

s ] e

SSs.

St 9@

On DN R , 1'995\, before me, a notary public,
personally appeared KELLIE RAE SMITH, personally known (or proved)
to me to be the person whose name 1is subscribed to the above

instrument, who acknowledged that she executed the above
instrument.

§ GAYLE GISSELL

Notany Public - Staie of Nevada
S Appointmant Hecorded in Carson City
YWY APPOHTMENT EXPIRES FEB. 11, 1995

Sssns SIURLIHETNIE garoaziIazesdnes LI IR VELT L] $35CC30RUICOSTINDINNITNIRLCRISOIIINANLINIRES

B BPEEAYNRASK

T PUBLIC

QavescateIted

QPTT_\‘\ (S Q(QQSO
COMTPUTED 0n) ~FOL- Liace

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

WAYNE S. CHIMARUSTI, ESQ.

300 West Second Street

Carson City, NV 89703

(702) 885-9066 4

353824
B0 1 95PG05 7k



" order No.: 94010594

&H\@i"\' “A 4

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada
County of Douglas, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Parcels 5, _ . as
HELEN M. CLARK TRUST
3812 as Document No.
Nevada.

Assessors Parcel No.

shown on Land Division Map for
recorded April 20, 1993 in Book 493, page
305160, Official Records of Douglas County,

19-070-15

PARCEL 2: Together with a Private Access Easement traversing the
South 50 feet of Parcels 1, 2, 3 and 4 as shown on Land

Division Map for HELEN M. CLARK TRUST recorded April 20, 1993 in
Book 493, Page 3812 as Document No. 305160, Official Records of
Douglas County, Nevada.

SCHEDULE A

CLTA PRELIMINARY REPORT
(7/88)

- 353824
BXO 195P60575

REQUESTED BY

e
i 9}) g \~'&E: ]

s/ suis K Zoesuty




